

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 860 of 2024

Pukhrambam Iboyaima Singh

Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur & 4 ors.

Respondents

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

31.01.2025

Mrs. L. Monomala, learned GA and Ms. Ch. Monibala, learned counsel appearing for the respondents seek three weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Mr. L. Rajesh, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submitted that the petitioner retired in the month of January, 2023 and for the last two years, he has not received the pensionary benefits. The learned counsel, accordingly, prays for early hearing of this case.

In view of the submission made above, list this case again on 03-03-2025.

JUDGE