

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 860 of 2024**

Pukhrambam Iboyaima Singh

...Petitioner/s

**Vrs.**

State of Manipur & 4 ors.

...Respondent/s

- B E F O R E -

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**17.10.2025**

Mrs. L. Monomala, learned G.A. appearing for respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5, submitted that she has received instructions in terms of the earlier direction given by this Court and the learned G.A. seeks 2(two) weeks' time for filing a short affidavit to bring on record those instructions.

The learned G.A., accordingly, prays for taking up this matter after 2(two) weeks.

Mr. R.K. Deepak, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner, has no objection.

As prayed for, list this case again on 18.11.2025.

Mr. S. Jasobanta, learned counsel, appeared for respondent No. 4.

**JUDGE**

*Indrajeet*